Flat 2C Deodar Street 2nd Floor Near St Lawrence School Kolkata-700019

Date:12/06/2023

To,

Listing Department

BSE Limited

Regd. Office: Floor - 25,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai-400 001.

Scrip Code: 519532

To, Secretarial Department Calcutta Stock Exchange

7, Lyons Range Kolkata-700001

Scrip Code: 11053

To

The Audit Committee

M/s Asian Tea and Exports Limited,

4/1, Middleton Street, Sikkim Commerce House,

Kolkata, West Bengal, 700071

Dear Sir/ Madam,

SUB: REVISED DECLARATION UNDER REGULATION 31(1) & 31(2) OF THE SEBI (SAST) REGULATION, 2011 FOR MYSELF AND ON BEHALF OF THE OTHER PROMOTER & PROMOTER GROUP OF THE COMPANY.

With the reference to your mail dated June 09th, 2023 Stating the Discrepancies 1) Reason for encumbrance not given (Reason for Creation of Pledge or reason for Release or Invoke of shares not given) (for all entity, 2) Name of the entity in whose favor shares are encumbered not given. (Name of lender / the trustee who hold shares directly or on behalf of the lender) (for all entity), 3) Format of Disclosure are not as per Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 as per SEBI Circular. 4) Post Event holding of encumbered shares not tallying. (For sr.no. 7 & 8) We hereby submitted the Revised Declaration after rectifying the error In compliance with the provisions of Regulation 31(1) & 31(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, for Myself Hariram Garg, Promoter of the company and also on behalf of others Promoter & Promoter Group of Asian Tea & Exports Limited, hereby declare that as on March 31, 2023 we hold 13401842 Equity Shares of Asian Tea & Exports Limited and we have shared the details of encumbrance of Shares, directly or indirectly, during the financial year ended March 31, 2023.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Hariram Garg

Hera

Promoter of Asian Tea & Exports Ltd

(For Myself & on behalf of others Promoter & Promoter Group)

	-						ASIAN T	EA AND EXPORTS L	IMITED					
ame of the Target Company(TC)														
lames of the Stock Exchanges where the shares of he target company are listed								BSE LIMITED						
						70		05.04.2023						
Date of reporting														
4	Promoter : Hariram Garg & Sunil Garg													
Name of the Promoter or PAC on whose shares encumbrance has been created/released/invoke	Promoter Group: Nisha Garg, Sita Garg, Rama Garg, Hariram Sunil Kumar HUF, Hariram Rajesh Kumar HUF, Hariram Garg & Other HUF, Asian Housing & Infrastructure Limited, Maharaja Barter Pvt Limited, Asian Capital Market Limited, Rajesh Ga Sunil Garg& Sons HUF, Greenex Chemicals Private Limited Private Linited, Chattar Singh Surana, Caravan Vinimay Priavte Limited & Kanchan Wood Products Private Limited.													
Details of the creation/invocation/release of	of encumbra	ance: Equi	ity Share											ing of encumbered tion [(2)+(3)]/
Name of the Promoter(s) or PACs with him (**)	Promoter holding in the target company (1)		Promoter holding already encumbered (2)					release [(2)-(3)]						
	the target company (1)													/ invocation [(2)-(3)]]
	No. of shares	% of total share capital	No. of shar es	% of total share capital	Type of event (creation / release / invocation)	Date of creation/ invocation release of encumbrance	Date of creation/ invocation release- of encumbrance	Type of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non disposal undertaking/	Reason for emcumbrance	No. of share s	% of total shar e capital	Name of the entity in whose favour shares encumbered	No. of shares	% of total shar capital
								others)						
				-				Utiletoj						
Promoter				-					Manada				100	
Hariram Garg	2084017	10.4201	2032636	10.16	Release	13-03-2022		PLEDGE	Margin Pledge/Margin Trading Funding for trading on the Stock Exchange	2032636	10.16	KOTAK SECURITIES LIMITED	0	0.00
				-		-	-	-		-	-	-	-	-
Sunil Garg	1469996	7.34998	-									-		
Promoter Group		-							Margin					
Rama Garg	175800	0.88	175800	0.88	Release	12-01-2023	-	PLEDGE	Pledge/Margin Trading Funding for trading on the Stock Exchange	175800	0.88	KOTAK SECURITIES LIMITED	0	0.00
Nisha Garg	0	0.00	3,55,187	1.78	Release	12-01-2023	-	PLEDGE	Margin Pledge/Margin Trading Funding for trading on the Stock Exchange	355187	1.78	KOTAK SECURITIES LIMITED	0	0.00

Hur.

sita Garg	654997	3.27	654997	3.27	Release	12-01-2023	-	PLEDGE	Margin Pledge/Margin Trading Funding for trading on the Stock Exchange	654997	3.27	KOTAK SECURITIES LIMITED	0	0.00
<u> </u>				-			-	-		-	-	-	-	-
ajesh Garg		3.20	-	-			-	-		-	-	-	-	-
ariram Garg & Others HUF Jariram Rajesh Kumar HUF	30000	0.03	-	-	Created	. , , ,	24-01-2023	PLEDGE	Margin Pledge/Margin Trading Funding for trading on the Stock Exchange	30000	0.15	KOTAK SECURITIES LIMITED	30000	0.15
	5000	0.03	-	-	-	-	-	-		-	-	-	-	-
lariram Sunil Kumar HUF	10000	0.05		-	-	-	-	-		-	-	-		
unil Garg& Sons HUF Asian Housing & Infrastructure Limited	933147	4.67	577960	2.89	Release	27-03-2023		PLEDGE	Margin Pledge/Margin Trading Funding for trading on the Stock Exchange	577960	2.89	KOTAK SECURITIES LIMITED	0	0.00
Asian Capital Market Limited	3491638	17.46	-	-	Created	•	19-09-2022	PLEDGE	Margin Pledge/Margin Trading Funding for trading on th Stock Exchange	3491638 e	17.46	KOTAK SECURITIES LIMITED	3491638	17.46
Maharaja Barter Private Limited	499361	2.50	499361	2.50	Release	12-01-2023	-	PLEDGE	Margin Pledge/Margin Trading Funding for trading on th Stock Exchange	499361	2.50	KOTAK SECURITIES LIMITED	0	0.00
Chattar Singh Surana	0	0.00	-	-	-	-	-	-		-	-	-	-	-
Kanchan Wood Products Private Limited	0	0.00	-	-	-	-	-	-		-		-	-	-
Greenex Chemicals Private Limited	2835982	14.18	-	-	-	-	-	-		-	-	-	-	-
Caravan Vinimay Private Limited	566904	2.83	-	-	-	-	-	-						

For and Behalf of Promoter & Promoter Group of Asian Tea & Exports Limited

Hariram Garg Promoter

Signature of the Authorized Signatory: Place : Kolkata

Date: 12-06-2023

	Annexu	re - II					
		acons for encumbrance					
	Format for disclosure of re (In addition to Annexure - I prescribed by	way of circular dated August 05, 2015)	itad				
	(In addition to Annexure - I presence - I	Asian Tea & Exports Lin	lited				
me of listed company							
me of the recognised s	stock exchanges where the shares	BSE LIMITED					
		13401842					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	for group shareholding in the listed company	17.61					
tal promoter & Promo	% of promoter group shareholding	YES/NO					
cumbered shares as a	nare is 50% or more of promoter	¥ES/NO					
hether encumbered st	and is 30% of more of total share capital	,					
hether encumbered sh	are is 20% or more of total share capital	1					
	Details of all the existing events/ agr	eements pertaining to encumbrance					
	Details of the way	Encumbrance 1 (Date of creation of encumbrance 19/09/2022)	(Date of creation of encumbrance 24/01/2023)				
	i						
ype of encumbrance	(pledge, lien, negative lien, non-disposal		PLEDGE				
indertaking etc. or any	(pledge, lien, negative lien, hon-dapose other covenant, transaction, condition or arrangement in the	PLEDGE	LEGGE				
ature of encumbrance							
		No. of shares:3491638 % of total share capital:17.46	No. of shares:30000 % of total share capital:0.15				
No. and % of shares en	Name of the entity in whose favour shares	Kotak Securities Limited	Kotak Securities Limited				
Specific details about	encumbered (X)	Rotoris	YES/NO				
the encumbrance	Whether the entity X is a scheduled commercial bank, public Whether the entity X is a scheduled commercial bank, public whether the entity X is a scheduled commercial bank.	YESHNO	YESHNO				
	Whether the entity X is a scrieduled company? If no, provide the nature of the business of the entity. Names of all other entities in the agreement	Listed company and its group companies (if any) NA	Listed company and its grou companies (if any) NA - 1.				
		1.					
			Other entities (if any) - 1.				
- Harris		Other entities (if any) – 1.	2				
		2					
			YES / NO				
	Whether the encumbrance is relating to any debt instruments viz. debenture, commercial paper, certificate deposit etc.? If yes, provide details about the instrument, including credit	2. Details of the debt instrument	If yes, 1. Name of the issuer 2. Details of the debt				
	Land A. A. Land of Hariram Raigh Kumar HUI	F					
For and Behalf of A	Asian Capital Market Limited & Hariram Rajesh Kumar HUI						
Asian Cap	Asian Capital Market Limited & Hariram Rajesh Kullian 1701 Intelligence Little Morised Signatory/Director						
Hariram Garg All	IUIII00						
Authorised Signary	ory						
Signature of the Authorized Signator Place : Kolkata	y:						
Date: 12-06-2023		Jay Barira	m Rajesh Kumar (HU				
Date: 12-00-2023		"Of figilia	III I/a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a				

-or Hariram Rajesh Kumar (HUF)

L Karta/Memb**er**